

TexasBank Marketing and Communications AVP – Marketing Director Amy Gill Amv.Gill@TexasBank.com

TexasBank.com

## PRESS RELEASE - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **TexasBank Celebrates New Location Ribbon Cutting**

El Paso, TX – Wednesday, May 22, a ribbon cutting for the newest El Paso location at 251 Shadow Mountain Drive was held. In an event marked by community spirit and the promise of enhanced financial services, the grand opening of the latest banking branch in El Paso was celebrated with a traditional ribbon-cutting ceremony with both the Hispanic Chamber and Greater El Paso Chamber of Commerce in attendance. The celebration symbolized the bank's commitment to local economic development and its dedication to providing tailored financial solutions to the residents of El Paso.

El Paso Market President Ann Herkenhoff celebrated the reception by saying, "I am excited and very appreciative of the investment TexasBank is making in the El Paso market. We have the best local team and will continue to establish ourselves as the premier bank and community partner in El Paso, she continued; we are currently working to partner with our nearby schools and the banking program at UTEP. Investing in the futures of our local kids is one of our main priorities as a bank."

The ribbon-cutting event commenced with a warm welcome from the Market President, Ann Herkenhoff, and TexasBank President and CEO, Greg Dodds, who underscored the bank's enthusiasm for becoming an integral part of the El Paso community. Local business leaders, government officials, and residents gathered to witness the ceremonial opening, expressing their support for the bank's investment in the local economy.

TexasBank is committed to serving the communities where its customers and employees live and work. Including a scholarship program, TexasBank also donates over \$650,000 each year to nonprofits and causes across Texas. Education, healthcare, community development, and financial literacy are the main areas supported through the bank's charitable giving programs.

TexasBank is a multi-generational, full-service community bank with 16 locations serving West Texas, Central Texas, and the DFW Metroplex. The bank is a member of the FDIC and an Equal Housing Lender.

####